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} \ Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

December 1, 1997

Mr. Enrique Gonzalez
Payless Cleaners

1290 West 68 Street
Hialeah, Florida 33014

Re: Facility No.: 0250849

Dear Mr. Gonzalez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Moblle Sources
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

; //E%ﬂ4$_AC4J4C&{3A4y9>ququ/
ZgﬁA/’Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificatig)

0CT 23 1997

Facility Name and Location

Air Qu
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Mana N

ity —
gément Diyjg;
%é?né STEAD %ﬁ/@f J/u‘c : "

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

f2eless Clinysrs

3. Hazardous/Waste Generator Identification Number:

PLD 95/ 7 56622

~—

on

™

4. Facility Location: /270 M 65 97,

Street Address:

Clty/{é :Z : : ;: County: Mé Zip Code: ;;@/y

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

pigues e Zafz  , Dsces-

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: é
Street Address: W ﬂs A Lz

City: . Sl S -County: - . Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: 9 06/ ) % w2 9/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

=t A4S _dbewe /

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
I11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
NOV 51997

DEP Form No. 62:213.900(2 Page 13 of 16 ' ,
Effectiv::n6-25-96 @ e o Bureau of Alr Monitoring

& Moblle Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device . [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed = | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #/  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 2 GL | TxC 94 P 9¥# 0t G4

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |+ -+ oo e e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | '/I
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]
2.(a) What was.the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ é 2 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | ‘/l
Existing {arge area source | | New large area source ( ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to sectton (5) of Part I of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser [_l/]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser  { ]

L1

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ l/|
No such unitson-site -.. —...co oo oo [ ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check ali logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

SO



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will prom, notify the Department of any changes to the mformatlon contained in this notification.

y%g -2/
X Slgna rT /t / | Date

(/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




RECEIVED

0

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

)
lc . .
© § g ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
= . ‘g 4 AIRS ID 0250849 \
> < = | HOMESTEAD CLEANRS INC |
a Bo | ENRIQUE GONZALEZ !
?‘-Ei S = 1290 W 68 STREET I
S | HIALEAH FL 33014 |
3 ) !
m e L . _J
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ F— 26 1952 TO > - 26- 1987

QALY YYALAL Rrasa ANtaaw

No

ATLAIWAS WILTWLAWIL WA ML VI WUWVLAMILAVIL VA ULl L luw Y 5\3[1\;l'ﬂul_ﬂull—P\Fl'lll.ll.?"lllJ_La\FlllUJ_lm'l\}lllmllvu FYyy \i\lllll.l

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:'

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportihg period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorgethylgne solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per ye r or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ /)1 /fil/ﬁ Wé . D PG 7){

Name (Please Print) j OSignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLE - YA
~ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT AEQJI‘EQQ’ E E V E D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST _
8CY 28 Wy
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
Bureau of Air Monitoring

RE-INSPECTION 8] & Mobile Sources

AIRS Inn: 250 4G pate: 2-22-9§ e /0Y5 vmcour: /115
FACILITY NAME: _ PAYLESS CLEBNERS |
FACILITY LOCATION: _ /290 /. &8 ST
HIRLERH | 530 1
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL - CARIQUE CONRALEZ  vuone: 35 556-0024

CONTACT NAME: A PHONE: ”

[PART 11 NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) - » T
I. New [acility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

HPART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source E‘Z/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galfyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area soyrce a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E& awN C1Can not determine

Il no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The wotal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facitity was ZZO gallons.

1 ofS @ Revised 9/15/97
M2
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Wl’ART H: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(check appropriate boxes)

Examining the containers for leakage?

F-R VO

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Wls the responsible official of the dry cleaning [acility:
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN dN/A

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? IZ(Y anN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

5. Mainiaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber /
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON GUN/A

ov an ahia

!%Y ON aN/A F

HI‘ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

(complete A below).

prior 1o September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)

I classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

0 classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

I{ classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible offieial of all new sources and existing Lirge area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Z@ ON
2. Lquipped dry-10-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system”? Z(Y N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [J
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated E/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay.- ¥N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the [/
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON GN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 2% ON
k—k

S

2ofs Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing Iarge or new large arca source also: ]

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON On/A

L)

. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON On/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at teast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - Oy ON ON/A

S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? DOy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @K( anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? av QZJ
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy OnN @(N//\

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON (JN//\

4. Maintained cahbrauon data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON Q(N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 0Oy ON (Y(N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? EK( ON )
7. Maintained deviation reports? , Ay awN @K\I/A

Problem corrected? . Qy OGN

NJA
mm compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON E@A

=

3of5 Revised 9/15/97
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection nnd&?mir

inspection?

Y aN
2. Has the facility matntained a lcak log? avy EZ/N
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, W_{ E/
couplings, and valves Y N aOnN/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating IQ(Y ON OnN/A Stills Q/Y ON anN/A
Filter gaskets and seating @/Y ON Owa Exhaust dampers ‘Z(Y aN ON/A
Pumps l?{Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Q/Y ON anN/a
Solvent tanks and containers [Z(Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings IZ(Y aN OnN/A
Water separators @/Y aON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) [jf
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaské‘s)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) G/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FiD/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
a

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @4/\
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay oON
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? oy anN

M. EVRIQUE FLoRes. 7-22-95

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
)szm Mﬁﬂfu 217 7
lnspecto s Swndlur(_ Approximatt{ Date of Next Inspection
d4of3 Revised 9/15/97




ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

/ STATE'S INSPECTION (ALEMDAR #Mb INSTRUCTIONS OA/ Ko 7D PROPERLY
FILLIT OUT WERE GIVEN TV MR . Gyn 2r1c 7.

J DERM'S BOOKLET oM POLLUTION CONTROL FoR SRY CLEANERS WAS ALSO
GIVEN TO mR. GOWZHLEE .

J PER 77?7\//4’4([97'5105) ARSKET 15 TO BE REPLACED BY A LICENSED LONTRACTOR.
B Jyrns ADVISED 7y eEp RELORDS OF WORK FEREORIMED ah Thi: INBCHINE .

Sof3
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BESTAVA".ABLE COPY
FYPE OF INSTECTION: ANNUAL é COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION [
i i 1045 tMEouT 1Y awsion 250497
Ty P OF FACILITY: AURC ARY CIEAN ERS

CACILITY NAME: PATLESS CLEANERS ‘ -
FACILITY LOCATION: /290 W. 6§ ST
Winterd | 3714

onre, 407

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A 60l BonzRiEZ PHONE NUMBER. 205 556 - 0024
bt and el S
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found 0 be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

@ Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the following comptiance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

NP RO{LTNG LOG LE PERC PLROHASES WIHTSTART LUCOLDING PERE pLiRchp SES
ME LHDENSER TEMD. LCADING S witl START RrCorDING  (ond. Tenp.
FEADING

Wy LEAK (NSPLCTION  KILORD KEE PG o -sm/er RECOK DING hi Ak 145760 T 10nE

WhE on, EGLIPINENT

a—

A R A LY R B RV & R ATV e N VI e i v R T I S A
~TINK WINDIW FILTCR [SASKIT To Be REPLACEY By LIcensed DNTRACTIR -

AT
~ 7SR ()] VA
COMMENTS: <

I
rrt

4

A
1V
[

/
the Anaual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES@/ NOo[[]
YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1/494
/(Approximatc)
e .. M - N

NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W LU IQUE TR esS

' ) (Please Print)
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: WG WC/}) PHONE NUMBER:  305-712-6975

Page: of

- Revised 10/96
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ATRS 1D1: ,75/0 (?Ll[? D(,U/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: p,;ty(fgS LLEANER
raciLity Locarion: 1290 . 6§ ST,
HIALERH 37014

19

Annual Reporung Period: a) /9 7 19 TO 9 /43
| 7

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Ruje

62-213.300, Florida Admunistrative Code (IF.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES NO

[f NO, complete the following:

#1. Teom or condition of the general permit that has not been Ln continuous compliance duning the reporting period stated above:

FHLURE TO Al TRIN 4 ROLLING Lok OF PRC PURCHAS ES |, (ONDENIER TamP_ gEMDINGS 4K/
LEPK INSPECTIONS.

EExact penod of non-compliance: from Q/¢7 to q /?Y

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance: WILL START US/NG 5’77‘?7'5 ( /MWFCT-/@/V ﬂﬁLmDﬁﬂ 72 ngp /25(0/2)5
bF A6DYE MENTIONED JTEMS .

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

pm gwy s N A 5 T PN
RECEIVED

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: OCT 2 7 1998

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual cg mptto perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase recelp(s does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ) dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: f } Al @0’)’]2&}/@ 7/597/92

N ne (Plcase Print) Dalc

*This form 1s made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

&iéi‘ -0
Bureau ot Air Monitoring
Mobde Sources
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL _ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY"

RE-INSPECTION )

AIRS ID#: (D250 847 DATE: /9’/ 2€ /92 TIMEIN: _Z@_ TIME OUT: _[_p&_
FACILITY NAME: %Ad@gﬂ ) s S

{ — .
FACILITY LOCATION: __ |1 RO D L S

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : .4° NCIDUe. QOA/QL; PHONE: 5 S L~ Ooed

CONTACT NAME: - : PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' ' |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART : CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. : '

1. Existing small area source B/ 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON an not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanmy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was (A} gallons.

1ofs %% Revised 9/15/97 @\’&\0\
e | o



. H PART I1I:,,GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

I'1s'the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON . AanNa

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ” ON.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at : .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay lB‘l( ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber D/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | ]
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either 5 refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a. refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A

(93]

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A

/4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay aN OnNA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? :

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

. 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

aQy
ay

ay
ay

ay

.ay

ay

ON

N
ON

ON
ON

ON

ON

ON

On/A
ON/A

oNA -

OnN/A

ON/A

ON/A

CON/A

l[?ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

I.
2.

-
J.

N o v »

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Mgintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 5
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”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

-Filter gaskets and seating

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

- @6\1 an/A
A ON/A

aN ON/A

Pumps ay ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y AN [(IN/A
Water separators AY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-300 ppm?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y aN -
ay
Muck cookers ‘ay anN #Zvva

BG: aN/A
¢ ON ONA

Y UN ON/A

Stills
Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings EY ON ON/A

NN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

O
<
.
Z

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Qy anN
Oy anN
ay ON
gy N |

Z z 2 %sza’;‘

" Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

%f@@'__;v‘?,

Inspector’s Signature

4 0of 5

4//'72/77

Date ofInspéction

¢/ 2o

Approximﬁe Date of Next Inspection
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' | ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUAL'IT\" GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECHAON SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

\ T |

P24
TIMEIN:___\ Z2° % TIME OUT:

— AIRS ID#: pzso<AT
TYPE OF FACILITY: e

‘ br—o\ /(QA"'-‘-/
FACILITY NAME: N A« | ew> < N
FACILITY LOCATION: \Z% wl e =%

6ATE: “,//’Z»g/ vad

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ { murigue @M:)A\j PHONENUMBER: S SEC— © 2Y¢

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

<\ o Q-L&b& bwas ke,?¥

RO mweeds Y "‘-'-e»r leet,
bex(

Mo vecied &* §u<;
E&A «'c/i(\rmg‘e,.x

Re~c ?wrc&z&&zﬁ‘

i\zJLﬁQA % N P g ey

e Lok oy R.o.
Jeo& { o=
\(\D ?UC— C}“\SM%\J Q\,o, ‘ !)'b . N

COMMENTS:

Vonn — (Co— ?\‘.A«\ < q— Ac\.\\h

~

YESZ/ NO[]

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

%/Zﬁﬂa

J[O

O

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)

SHART

(Please Print)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:

X722 -CT2e

Page | of L Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: (525049 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 2w, /«a sSS pATE: 7/ 30/ 77

FACILITY LOCATION: __ | 2. /C?O Nal éﬂ %

Annual Reporting Period: . Ac\br -\ 1993 TO A%L\ 197 9

1

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LIYEs Q(O

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliaﬁce during the reporting period stated abo&: o
M&ﬂﬂ\(a&% A0 K.u/oj—/, Vo f‘ec,zz,t&s oA Qe "P—w'c\imo-.,m & Tles sk \bm‘\»ﬁ?&u,\
_ Exact period of non-compliance: from /—%%‘3\ “'\f\ali to b?\“i\ \\\\

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: A‘D QS‘N;, S\\c\\buo e = [ ‘T'A»:'r has 4._3( Lw\ W‘{r-

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated aonc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from vA &{) ¢ , r 9 ?1 to Ab‘r < \e‘ ‘i %

’ \
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: C)\L-;; o~‘&‘ [ 2 o Car\& (L8 e -
A U S J

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptton of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yeary % Jacilities or 1,800 g0110r7r

|year Jor transfer or combination faciljti
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Zu/;// ?1/ 4 % Mé \
Nanfe (Please Print) ' / / ﬁ%amre
&/
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page I of ( .

#




Ars Db _()D0EST OLW  Revised 10/10/96

\ AC DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
M ’ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ?ML@SS b”” Clearers ) | DATE: 5 ['QZQQ
FACILITY LOCATION: /% 0 LW W S 00 SRR |
_ Mipleah 32014

: - . T 2D
_AnnualRepox_n'ngPeriod: 5 19 9? TO _ 5 %l? o0

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP,Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, OvEes WNG

It NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dunjng the reporting period stated above:
No_perc recespts or logs — |

Exact period of non-compliance: from ) / % 9 o__ /QOOC)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Béa ' kf 6191 V? C re covds /

Method used to demonstrate compliance: F;tj,( iz éCé/,O‘/‘S“ WHhin 7ﬁpcui§ / @L / OQS Wr/h/l’) 30

dogs

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
7%mﬁ &Jfa/ozg& ey outled Sicbe o,@ ret. (ondoisesr

Exact period of non-compliance: from . %) / 99 2, / RACXDECD

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Lt SW 7%/”;9 OM o W Hn 30 da VS |

Method used to demonstrate compliance: «;Quc /e ?[’6/@%‘5 7%7”’ PC?/ s and / W

'As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jacilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Errr ] 7% ZQ & ’ 5-2- 00

Néfe (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL x - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION a '
aws #: 025 © 84T pate: 5/9/@ TIME IN: 2 - 05P™M TIME OUT: _ﬁg_
FACILITY NAME: ;C\/{AL? SS Nm Cleavrors
FACILITY LOCATION: IQQ O W (P St 70
Hiods b |
: , 1 o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : £=)1} | (kAR Gm’) PHONE: ( 3557 55@@%;«1#
U { 2 gy
CONTACT NAME: - PHONE: % o0 - -
' 2w o« L
O =
{ % % v
[PART I: NOTIFICATION o % <) |
(check appropriate box) ) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit '
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION }
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleumn
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/_9/9 1)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN /KCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (purc) purchased within the preéeding 2 months by this dry cleaning
facility W'lfbl__‘n%ﬂ” 101, v

Y=

Ny P ol's Revased 9715797



H PART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS "H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - OY ON BN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON {IN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? )z[Y- DN

4. Draining cartridgc filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? )&Y aN ana

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay 4anN >(N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ ‘ s
In Part II-A:

i
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay 4N %J/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? ay an KN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? DYXN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the y
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay an X\J/A
6. Conducted afl temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after '
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? DY%N

20f53 ’ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: '
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer macliines on a. weekly basis? Oy ON
\ :
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser T
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OwvA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON awA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay ON ONA
\ 4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
{, perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
| or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
‘ or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
i
‘ 5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay N ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OaN/A.
H PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay §N.
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN /&N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? Ay QAN /A
4. Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy anN _ /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? -4y ON AN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? .ﬁY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON [AN/A .
Problem corrected? Ay aN MNA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON /A

50f5
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“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Wateir separators
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector |

If using direct-reading instrumentatioﬁ, is the equipm.ent:

a.

b.

\()n@m Gy

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair.

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

ay ON/A Muc.k cookers

ay ON/A Stills

ay ﬁN anN/A Exhaust dampers

ay %\J anN/A Diverter valves

ay % TIN/A Cartridge filter housings
ay &N aN/A

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ay

ay

ay aN OnN/A

DY%N ON/A
ay ON/A

Oy ~NIN Cl»[’\J/A

IIA
oy ON

ay anN
ay QN
Qy ON
Qy ON

=2 /00

Lﬁ\spcctor s Name kPlease Prmt)

Dat;’of{lnspnfction

s/0 |

5 Signature

4 of >

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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7800 W. 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33016

D#DE - (3B5) 556-5831  BROWARD -« (954) 462-3390

FURCHAZER
/&/7| / SJ ‘94 ’

/0270 . £F

YRR/

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ORDER NO. 02258

"6 A

1 UNer. DESCRIPTION UMT PRICE
=z /AZD
o 1 9 2o
4 .
- 7%
- éé%ﬂh‘ LQ? X

Wdly € 7

4

Garland Suppty Co. untll Invoice pald in full. Purchaser agrees to pay alicosts of collecﬂoq,‘ ’

including; ‘ asz\ ey's fees. Extensions and additions on this order are subject to furtter audit

HECEIVED iBOVE IN GOOD CONDITION EXCEPT AS NOTED
PACKING LIST/DELIVERY RECEIPT

£ BB —-58-AKL)

I+

Hd

IdhdBHd 2aeayls3

6l
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" ' GARLAND SUPPLYCO. . . .__ .

- . 7800 W. 25th AVENUE, HIALEAH, FL. 33016 " ORDER NQoo190o311 -
L S . PAYLESS CLEANERS
m.") ) 12900 WEST. 68 ST
moole | -
< iy HIALEAH,FL 33014 556 0024 "
o ) ; J ;
5y !
HyY§ NVOICE DUEAND PAVABLE ON THE 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DELIVERY. DELINQUENT AFTER 30 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO HIGHEST PREVAILING RATE OF INTEREST.
%9 ' VIER | LUSTOME R P.O.__[s1v cCoEl — DATE ORDERED | DATE SHIPPED .

'y | PALYD _ 8009 £ 57| P ;
=
_-)i QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE DESCRIPTION
\0 )

! 30.00 | GAL | GTAMOND PERC PUMP IN "RQ" S H 7.75] 232.50
wy - . TETRACHLOROE THYLENE ) |
5 0. (HARMFUL -STOW AWAY FROM FOODSTUFFS) i
3 i 5.1, UN-1897, PG JI1 5 - |:
{ Vo ' PFRINE POLLUTANT : a'

f Y 1 ' ’
; : . :
’ ’ “U.00 C ol FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND S. 00 150.00 Y
3 : 32.00 VOLILUTION TAX .10 3.00 l
2 - ]
3
-
H :
Ao

; & “e,
= > :
D ' {
<o !
wi} !

)f
w
g . Title to mrchandise remaing with Gartand Supply Co. until irvoice paid in full. Purchaser agrees to pay ALl — —— LR
] al cost o colleﬂior\..imltﬂing reasonable attorney's fees. Extensions and additions on this order are ] 400 .61
= wbpd%@\
5 ' (‘-’J d ) : %&/Cymu
\\_ "RECENED ABOVE IN GOOD CONDITION EXGEPT AS NOTED

: [ PACKING LIST/DEUIVERY RECEIPT

Wd Zt:iee Ba—-cB@-Atl

&gl NAYHAd Yvawadls3

Z9veeti

B . L



GARLAND!SUEPLY Cd

7800 W. 25th AVENUE, HIRLEAH, FL. 33016 i-
“DADE - 5$56-5831 BROWARD - 462-3390

PAYLESS CLEANERS - o
1290 WEST 68 ST '

HIALEAH,FL 33014 556 _'oo:ﬂ

_ Q3AIIIyT

n—-mCE DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DELIVERY. DELI
L5 TOMERNO CUSTOMER P.O. fstm cioel  DATE ORDERED | DATE SHIPPED

777

SHIPPED VIA | TERMS

¥ P\T AFER 30 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO HIGHEST PREVAILING RATE OF INTEREST,

H 7.78 232.50

LY

5.00F 150.¢
-1al;

| SALES TA | vOICE TOTAL

400.61

;
i

UNIT PRICE TOTAL
{

DESCRIPTIO!
$0.00 | GAL DIAMOND PERC PUMP', IN-$RQ
® _TETRACHLOROETHYLENE -
X (HARMFUL - 5TOW 'AWAY FROM I00DSTUFFS)
3 6.1, UN-1897, PG I11 Ly
= MAR INE POLLUTANT
.
30.00 | GAL FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUNY
L 30.00 PCLLUTION TAX - .
A .
b~ 4
Z »
3
4
m
4
D
<
0
E,'.: Ttte ta merchandise remains with Garland Supply Co. until ivoice paid in full. Purchaser agrees tpay T
FiN
3
=3

N RECEVED ABOVE IN GOOD CONDIION EXCEPT AS NOTED

et o i ot e e e i e —— e —— —— e ——— — e e i _ . . e

Thenk Lo

PACKING LIST/DELIVERY RECEIPT

009 (v58) - 19 e aveduny

ORDER NOyo194620

Yo ( SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

. —

ZPTS 2o cpe

145 ]
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Wi :E

JWIL INTHd

VAMTLANL DUFFLY L.
7800 W. 25th AVENUE: HIALEAH, FL 330 16
DADE - 558-5831 BROWARD - 462-3390

PATLESS CLEANERS
{290 HEST 68 57

HIALEAH,FL 33014

CUSTOMER NOJ. CUSTOMER P.O. DATE ORDERED DATE SHIPPED

QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE DESCRIPTION
0.00| GAL DIAMOND PERC PUMP IN "RQ" H .54
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE '
- (HARMFUL-STOW AWAY FROM FOODSTUFFS) L
6.1, UN-1897, PG [11
- MARINE POLLUFANT
S «,.V'
- .
Ty ~ | reccon : | - 1. 04
50.0¢%| GAL, FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND - S 0o
so. o e POLLUTION TAX { = 1a
e . - !/ - -
;Z‘ " ¢)
' = 5K L/D/
i '

BEST AVAILABLE COPY
ORDER NoDD 19389209

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS \
N\

< "\ -

555 002 =l 0
—\ \\’\ J

SHIPPED VIA

-

- a—

N

WaPS:E

L

_ Title to merchandise remains with, Garland Supply Co. until invoice paid in full. Purchaser agrees toh\,‘
-l cost o colection, including veasonabie attorney's fees. Extensions. and addmors on this order are

subject to tuther audit.

="

RECENED ABOVE I'N GOOD CONDITION EXCEPT AS NOTED

Noo

%.Ecyw
. PAEKING LIST/DELIVERY RECEIPT

e e e e e e e e e __.—._-_!,__..._

AR 1 coowmz (w015 omeg cvmrsen =5

o6zl

e 88-—-c8-—L M

Wwd ++

AP NEAYHd YaYELsS3
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GARLAND SUPPLY CO.

7800 W. 25th AVENUE, HIALEAH, FL 33016
DADE - 856-5831 BROWARD - 462-3330

'8 PAYLESS CLEANERS -

1290 WEST 68 ST :
p .
.

HIALEAH,FL 33014 ' 56 0024

0

DATE ORDERED DATE SHIPFED

e

CUSTOMER P.O.

CUSTOMER NO.

PA1290

IWIL T3AIZAD3IH

QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE DESRIPTION

ORDER N@p201 253

( SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

\.

:
|
J |
!

=
D .
=< ;
LD,'I 25.00 |GAL DIAMOND PERC PUMP IN “RQ" H 7.75 | 193.75 !
' { TETRACHLOROETHYLENE -
w! (HARMFUL -STOW AWAY F'OM FOODSTUFFS)
@ 6.1, UN-1897, PG II1I
.‘g; MARINE POLLUTANT
=
i I
! : .
’ 25.00 |GAL FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND 5.00 | 125.00
' 25.00.‘ POLLUTION TAX .10 . 2.50
T, ;
3 =
z . |
-, !
=y !
X '
H / I
x| i
D . H
< i
o f
T _ N
w { Tli:le to mfrche?nd‘i;e remains with Garia;d Supply Co. 'unlil igv?ice paid irr\!;u:adﬁ;rchase:’?ree?d to pay SREC I saies s /OICE TOTAL :
st of coll including re orney’ . Exte itions i ¢ a H
%‘, ;b?gct‘to forther st tocing reasona ejy 2 ons orthis order are 12.60 333.85
=g g ‘ - '
N B il Thank |
: / AECEIVED ABOVE Womm EXCEPT AS NOTED PACKING L TIDELIVERY RECEIPT :
L.___.__..__ e e e e e o e e e e e e e e e e __-:._ RN ]_ .

i INVOICE DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DELIVERY. DELIQUENT AFTER 30 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO HIGHEST PREVAILING RATE OF INTEREST.
SHIPPED VIA | TERMS

-
1200-98¢ {#S8) 1 "yuveg cusdwog

AN

LTSBZA

28 BB-50-—-AH])

Wd S+:

SYLIHNEAYHA HAWA 1S

SrZs ASS Sag
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TITLE V AIR QUAL‘[TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALij COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN:_2 * 05 pv TIMEOUT: & 30 P~ alRs Dy P25 O§YF !
TYPEOF FACILITY: )T >4’Z/II C/(’W : > .
FACILITY NAME: ?M less Dy (Clconanss  pare 53/9/ o0
FACILITY LOCATION: / 990 [P /;(7'5‘)( §~é . ' ‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: grm @«M,Q, C707’I¥cz£€/g_ PHONE NUMBER:(595)<S‘5ZV~&DQ"£

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

>¢| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Aeceipsts Fax 12 months of perc receipte
No perc. )P/r | - Ho DERIH wrthin 7 Aays P

FaX May records o DERIT
within 30 d)a,q '

e » | '+ 1S meas Corres-
ZV}?)/ n, %%nfﬁn (’,Mgzﬁe ;??j&r }f/)oz’- h@bie‘agwx?e m@la//eco
[er- 0onm

logs

Ser . within 20D davs*

COMMENTS:
The Annuat Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: = 5 ] o /

/’D’eb / (Approxi c)/
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: £ Y S Ay
/ Y (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SlGNATURE / 7) 104 PHONE NUMBLRZ%Bg‘?Q (OQ\%
Page . of . Revised 10/96

o (305)372- 095¢




| U.S. Postal Service
, CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{\ (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Post: $
o ostage

r Certified Fee

Postmark
o Return Receipt Fee Here
l\l (Endorsement Required)

4 Restricted Detivery Fee
(Endorserment Required)

PAYLESS CLEANERS ———
Recipit ENRIQUE GONZALEZ

......... - 1290 W 68 STREET
HIALEAH FL 33014

3 Total AIRS ID # 0250849
|

1

)

i

- A St
] SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION
{

B Complete items 1, "2% and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted,Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece

X J Agent
or on the front if space permits. - - : Vjéw 0 Addressee
; : ‘ D. s adjivkry addrefs]different from item 17 I Yes %
1. Anticle Addressied to: " If YEY, enter ddliyery address below: [0 No [
& AIRS ID # 0250849 |
PAYLESS CLEANERS
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
1290 W 68. STREET
HIALEAH FL 33014 ervnce Type
Cemﬁed Mail ] Express Mai
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.ob.

7&60 OMO 00;64&7 4[(/4[:7' 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes |

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domeshc Return Rece»pt' e 102595-99-M-1789

&




" U.S. Postal Service’

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fanc ¢

AIRS ID#0250849

[SentTo  pAYLESS CLEANERS

e i ey ENRIQUE GONZALEZ

or PO Box No. 1290 W 68 STREET

7001 0320 0001 7975 5342

33014

T T,

l SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON bEL)VERY

I m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) iyelivew

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signature, .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 0 Agent
or on the front if space permits. : O Addressee

D. Is deliery address different from item 17 J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

1. Article Addressed to:

‘ AIRS ID#0250849
PAYLESS CLEANERS
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
1290 W 68 STREET

_ HIALEAH FL 3. Service Type
33014 O Certified Mail ] Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.ooD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} I Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ,m ? D D L U 3 E U U D U L ? q ? 5 5 3 L} E

PS Form 3811, July 1999 _ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952




USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE g First-Class Mail
’ Postage & Fees Paid

Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

o
Z Fr
DAR#A/ROBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM & =T m )
DEPT. OF EHVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION = = '&E‘
MAIL STATION 5510 59 Fry -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD A .
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 A O
L2 o &
c o =
] (] -
[o I o~ K
%

s

-‘l}nlllil‘H”ll)lll‘Iiilul\lli\li”\””H\i!lllll’“”lui




u.s. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Dom‘estlc Mall Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postag 10

City, State ZIP

7000 L&670 00L3 3095 4017

“PS Form 3800, May’

53 10
BdO‘IEI\NH 40 dOL v WIS 3

- rurvM-b——-aw

vrr’-—ﬂ’m"l“fwm T

" Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

[Sentlo~ ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
PAYLESS CLEANERS .
Street, Apt. No 1290 W 68 STREET .
.................. HIALEAH FL -

33014

AIRS ID # 0250849001AG

~<OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY. . 4

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B%D?}iqm
O Agent

C. Signature .
X [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0250849001 AG
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ

PAYLESS CLEANERS

1290 W 68 STREET

HIALEAH FL

33014

D. Is delivéry address different from item 12 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. rvice Type
‘Certified Mail [0 Express Mait

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

' 2. Article Number
‘ (Transfer from service label) -

0001670 03,3075 4 17

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Rece|pt

102595-01-M-1424




= e | EirstZlass-Mail - . . -

e T — [ — =
of——._|.Postage-&-Fe€s _Paid.

- RO
A — | Permit.No..G-10

007 S A ——
* Sender: Please priﬁi’M address, and Z‘Qg&\this box * | —
%

&,
.y, ‘b
ILE SOURCE COHTRO) S‘?(}.‘G.R?C'fo 9. £<>

27 UL

<510

, X ETIIERCAD “s %,
TALLAHASSEZ, FLORIDA 323882400 O %%,
RNEN

.

LT DD/ B ]\I“IIJI‘H”I‘I‘Ilv‘llillll\‘\llil”ll!“l‘llllllli




E ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

416213 APRZS 20

16
4
el.

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing lab
: ' v

-~

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

ve} ““-’] !
< -
»s B ()
z% o
5 S, .
sz 5 =
Do NOT Remove Label P2 o <,
0
az 8 il
AIRS ID # 0250849 23
PAYLESS CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT BSE ONLY @
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ Org.: 37550101000 E* A1l
1290 W 68 STREET 3'&"‘{:02002'22;23500'
HIALEAH FL 33014 j.: J/
i
J

Printed on recycled paper.



(B U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; Nodnsurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL USE

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totp! Bantann o Faoo

Sem PAYLESS CLEANERS
______ ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
5"5 1290 W 68 STREET
HIALEAH FL

33014

7001 0320 0001 7975 9722

* AIRS ID # 0250

849

I N,

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

1
[ ]

Complete items 1, 2, and 3..Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

PAYLESS CLEANERS

- ENRIQUE GONZALEZ

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) 3[11 fd)elivery
23

C. Signature a1
X - “ EI Agent
[0 Addresses

D. Is deffvery addresq;ﬁﬁerent from item 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

I
|

1290 W 68 STREET
HIALEAH FL 33014

3. gay'ffe Type
Certified Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O C.0.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7001

0320 0001 7975 9722

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250849
I

\ PS Form 3811, July 1999

_Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

or PO Boxi HIALLEAH FL

m
[ ]
ru [l 7 I
iy QFFICIA USE
n Postage | $

™~

\TC Certified Fee .

ostmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

E; (Endorsement Required)
[oes ] Restricted Delivery Fee
o (Endorsement Required)
o Total Pos AIRS ID # 0250849
i PAYLESS CLEANERS
m Sent To
o
—
s
o
r\-

Y - v a - g
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250849
PAYLESS CLEANERS
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
1290 W 68 STREET

ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
Stroet APt 1290 W 68 STREET

eversen oIS ictions |

A Receivedrby (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dat/eof Delivery
e

C. Sigrature 7
X [ Agent
J Addressee

D.bsGelivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

700k 0320:000%,:797b ;2203

HIALEAH FL 3. Semice Type
33014 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
&Ar‘:nln Alirmbnme M s, $rmimn e slmm b

PS Form 3811, July 1999

4+ . .

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




ﬂ

S. Postal Service

CERTIFED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domestic Matl only; No Insurance.Coverage Provi_d_ed) ;

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

PAYLESS CLEANERS
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
----- - 1290 W 68 STREET
HIALEAH FL

m
m
A4
[mm)
m
~
m
o
[ow)
n
]
[mm)
[
n
[
[
[
N~

PS Formt3800; FEBFUARy 2000~

; SENDBER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
L]

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

T “ AIRS ID # 0250849

maiier)

e’Reverse for Instru

b

C. Signature
O Agent
X O Addresseel

1. Article Addressed to:
"AIRS ID # 0250849
| PAYLESS CLLEANERS
ENRIQUE GONZALEY.
1290 W 68 STREET
HIALEAH FL
33014

D. Is delivery,ad&ess different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

3. ice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

|

Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.b.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

70000520 562653730433

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




— —— — — — — — — — — — =

“(cut her¢) "

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING |
: 405411 FEB1520m

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or mbney order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
-7

[w3)
[l
2 T
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 2 oy
(STt (o]
. iy =
52 o— 0
§z o0 =
Do NOT Remove Label £ 0 no <
o=z
AIRS ID # 0250849 88 =2 pm
PAYLESS CLEANERS =
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ R T USE ON
129 L e ’
0 W 68 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

HIALEAH FL 33014
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

o [ U T A § TR RN i
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

P 174 052 Olb

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

MNn Inauiranca Covarana Pravided.

_ - AIRS ID # 0250849
PAYLESS CLEANRS
ENRIQUE, GONZALEZ
1290 W 68 STREET
HIALEAH FL 33014 -

Postage $

&

Certified Fee

Spadial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDER:

uComplete items 1 al

Postmark or Date

u Complete item~ 3, 4a, and 4b -

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

PAYLESS CLEANRS

AIRS ID # 0250849

ENRIQUE GONZALEZ

1290 W 68 STREET

“HIALEAH FL:33014

4a. Article Number -

P U7 OSRO ! b

4b. Service Type

O Registered
O Express Mail
i}gﬁm\)ﬂeoeipt for Merchandise [ COD

O

Certified
O Insured

)

f Delivery
31-99

e,

5. Received By: (Print Name)

L e—

Sighaturg: (Address

or Agent,
2L

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fe

7

is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




- (cutherg T | B
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

.

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belo\w/on/your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 =
~ = B4
R &
N e
Do NOT Remove Label 3 r<;‘_
3 S5
AIRS ID 0250849
HOMESTEAD CLEANRS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
1290 W 68 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
HIALEAH FL 33014 Obj.: 002273




0
Z 333 k&7 11l 0/00

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

~

S _AIRSID # 0250849
PAYLESS CLEANERS o
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
1290 W 68 STREET
HIALEAH FL 33014

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

‘ PS Form 3800, April 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Best Available Copy

Us’PostaI Service . . \
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

P 174 Q52 289¢
o

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

PAYLESS CLEANRS
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
1290 W 68 STREET
HIALEAH FL 33014

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0250849

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

|

SS8IppE UInjas oy 10 1yBu ay;

(¢}

- + 8dojanus jo doy seno aull Je p

sComplete ey, - G

= Print your name”
card to you.

mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit. - . R

= Write “Return Receipt Requestsd” on the mailpiece below the article number.

l;’hle Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

elivered.

s on the reverse 6f this 10rm sy urn this

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
’ AIRS ID # 0250849

4a, Article Number

17¢ (S 2 FA-

" PAYLESS CLEANRS . [4bService Type
O Registered

" ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
1290 W 68 STREET
' HIALEAH FL 33014

O Express

lE/Certiﬁed

Mail O Insured

I Retym Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

N

"7 to(Dilae% Gi

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addresee’s Addtess (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

1025959780179  Domestic Return ﬁeceip

= >nk you for using Return Receipt Service.




’ First-Class Mail
UNiTep STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

© Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM (\

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI®Y

MAIL STATION 5510 G % (( v
<

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ® &
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 4% e M o A
%% % €
ez B 9
2% <




173034

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 28
o

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DU\E:/$7,5.00 L

., . Do NOT Remove Label 3 = T
- = - = R . __U :D, z:::; )
' © 77 AIRSID# 0250849 ’ L fif =
PAYLESS CLE/TIRS ‘ [ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEY—
Org.: 37550101000 EO; Bl Dr?%
=

ENRIQUE GONZALEZ
1290 W 68 STREET

Fund: 20-2-035001 5 R =
HIALEAH FL 33014 Obj.: 002273 =




*Z 333 bi2 7acd

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

NA nat tica far Intarmatianal Mail /Saa ravarse)

: AIRS ID 0250849
HOMESTEAD CLEANRS INC
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ

1290 W 68 STREET
HIALEAH FL 33014

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

HIALEAH FL 33014
Retdm Receigt for Merchandise (1 COD

7. Date /ot Deli\\ery

2l ag

5. Received By: (Print Name) B.éigfgﬁee‘s y\ddr ss (Only if requested
and fee is paid) -

y

7o)
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<X | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=]
Q| TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 ['Postmark or Date
E
o
u
2]
a
1
~
& SENDER: ) .
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services {for an
wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee): N
card to you. @
a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee’s Address g
permit.
mWrite "Rsturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery (‘},’
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date o
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article thber é
AIRS ID 0250849 3 @/ °2 %9\ £
HOMESTEAD CLEANRS INC 4b. Service Type g
]]3;9 RI\%U6€ G(I){I;Ié?LEZ O Registered w}eniﬁed ‘;
0 ST O Express Mail O Thsured- g
3
3
(=]
-
3
o
>
X
c
«
£
=

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

) &
6 _gnatur :(Add%

RS Foprtt 3814 December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

|
|
l
|
|
l
|




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse slde

-ICmeIete |tem'a 1 and/or 2 fr additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

2°333 bhD 483 -(/\(/\_

US Postal Service . . \
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

) . AIRS ID # 0250849
PAYLESS CLEANRS '
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ .

1290 W 68 STREET

HIALEAH FL 33014

VECIUNGU 1'og

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

j_PS Form 3800, April 1995

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Frint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you.
-:Anrach t¥us form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit.
aWrite "Return Receipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted De[ivery
®mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
deliverad. Consult postmaster for fee.
3,. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
/ AIRSID# 0250849 | Z- 505 ééJ ([’7?2
i PAYLESS CLEANRS 4b. Service Type
ENRIQUE GONZALEZ A O Registered E\Cemﬁed

1290 W 68 STREET

Express Mail 0" insured
HIALEAH FL 33014 L} Exp

O3 Retum Raceipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7.‘ Date ;f?y/é%’

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressée’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature; (Addressee or Agent)

X, PR S 7,

PS Farth 3811, December 1994 /4 1ozs95-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. '




0~

-

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLINS_}

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-n :
T
5 20
g O
w Pz
Do NOT Remove Label O
NOT o Sw
— o =
!/ AIRS ID # 0250849 ’
i PAYLESS CLEANERS “ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
I ENRIQUE GONZALEZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 1290 W 68 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
‘\ HIALEAH FL 33014 ' Obj.: 002273
N ;




